GOVT. OF ASSAM DIRECTORATE OF DAIRY DEVELOPMENT, ASSAM KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI-22

Request for Application

Application is hereby invited from the eligible Dairy Cooperative Societies for providing SEED MONEY under the Budget announcement scheme during 2021-22 as per Guidelines of the scheme and to be received in respective district Dairy Development Offices as follows on or before 21st March,2022 **up to 14.00 hours** and will be selected by the Govt. Notified District Level Committee (DLC).

S. No.	Application shall be submitted in the Office of	District
1	Office of the Zonal Deputy Director Dairy Development, Assam Sariahtali, Nalbari Mob No:- 9864501855	Nalbari
		Barpeta
		Bajali
2	Office of the Dairy Development Officer Dairy Development, Assam Bhalukdubi, Goalapara Mob No:- 9435007770	Goalapara
		Bongaigaon
		Dhubri
3	Office of the Zonal Deputy Director, Town Milk Supply Scheme, Rowriah, Jorhat, Assam Mob No:- 9435152190	Jorhat
		Majuli
		Golaghat
		Sibsagar
		Charaideu
4	Office of the Zonal Deputy Director, Dairy Development, Assam Ghungoor, Silchar Mob No:- 9864074407	Cachar
		Hailakandi
		Karimganj
5	Office of the Dairy Development Officer Dairy Development, Assam Birah, Bebejia, Nagaon Mob No:- 9435082303	Nagaon
		Morigaon
		Hojai
6	Office of the Zonal Deputy Director, Dairy Development, Assam Gutlung, Tezpur Mob No:- 9864148245	Sonitpur
		Biswanath Chariali
7	Office of the Assistant Dairy Development Officer,	Dibrugarh

	Town Milk Supply Scheme	Tinsukia
	Lahowal, Dibrugarh	
	Mob No:- 9101306994	
8	Office of the Assistant Dairy Development	Lakhimpur
	Officer,	
	Town Milk Supply Scheme	Dhemaji
	Charaimuria, North Lakhimpur	
	Mob No:- 9864807802	
9	Office of the Superintendent, Town Milk Supply	Kamrup (M)
	Scheme, Khanapara,	Kamrup (R)
	Khanapara, Guwahati	Rum up (19
	Mob No:- 9706538522	Darrang
		2 (1 - 1 - 1 - 1

Eligible Dairy Cooperative Societies can obtain the application form from the above offices during office hours in all working days upto 17th March, 5.00PM.

Director-in-Charge Dairy Development, Assam Khanapara, Guwahati-22

Memo No. DD/E-165(A)/2021-22/3509-22 dtd. Khanapara the 24.th February, 2022 Copy to:-

The Director of Information and Public Relation, Dispur Guwahati-6 for favour of information and necessary action. He is requested to publish the EOI in all local English & Assamese news paper.

2. The P.S. to the Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, A H & Veterinary Department for kind appraisal of the Addl. Chief Secretary.

3. The Director, A H & Veterinary Department for your kind information and necessary action.

4. The Deputy Director, Dairy Development, Nalbari/ Tezpur/ Jorhat/ Silchar Zone for information.

5. The Dairy Development Officer, Goalapara/ Nagaon for information.

6. The Superintendent Town Milk Supply Scheme, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 for information

7. The Asstt. Dairy Development Officer TMSS, Jorhat/ Dibrugarh/ Tezpur/ Lakhimpur/ Silchar for information.

8. Nodal Officer, APART, Dairy Development, Assam for information.

9. Notice Board of this office for publicity.

Director-in-Charge Dairy Development, Assam Khanapara, Guwahati-22